Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

3
2
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT CODE
LFC32 (KL32)1)
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
T
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TAPING*
TE, BK
TE
NomINAL
INDUCTANCE
3 digits
(Unit: µH)
R56
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
J: (±5%)
K: (±10%)
M: (±20%)
J
(µ
H)
1) Type indication KL32 or LFC32 depends on measuring equipment only
Characteristics
Q vs. Frequency DC BIAS
IN
DU